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BACHELOR OF MUSIC 
 
Curriculum Structure 
 

Course Category Credit Hours 

University Courses 25 

Core Courses 66 

Elective Courses 33 

Total 124 

 
List of Courses 
 
University Courses (25 Credits) 

 

COURSE CODE  
COURSE NAME 

Kr K A/T PREREQUISITE 

BBI2423 Academic Interaction and Presentation 3 2 1  

BBI2424 Academic Writing 3 2 1  

FCE3204 Kemahiran Berfikir/ Thinking Skills 2 2 0 None 

MGM3101 Principles of Management 3 3 0 None 

MGM3180 Basic Entrepreneurship 3 2 1 None 

PRT2008 Agriculture and Man 2 2 0 None 

SKP2101 Malaysian Nationhood 3 3 0 None 

SKP2203 Islamic Civilisation and Asian 
Civilisation 

2 2 0 None 

SKP2204 Ethnic Relations 2 2 0 None 

 
Core Courses (66 Credits) 
 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T PREREQUISITE 

MZK3001 Psychology and Sociology of Music 3 3 0 None 

MZK3004 Music Criticism 3 3 0 None 

MZK3011 Music Cultures of the World 3 3 0 None 

MZK3010 Music Writing Skills  3 3 0 None 

MZK3120 Musical Language I 3 2 1 None 

MZK3123 Basic Composition 3 2 1 None 

MZK3124 Orchestration 3 2 1 None 

MZK3222 Music Awareness I 3 3 0 None 

MZK3311 Musicianship I 3 2 1 None 

MZK3331 Instrumental Solo I 3 1 2 None 

MZK3332 Instrumental Solo II 3 1 2 MZK3331 

MZK3333 Instrumental Solo III 3 1 2 MZK3332 

MZK3334 Instrumental Solo IV 3 1 2 MZK3333 

MZK3425 Orchestra I 3 2 1 None 

MZK3426 Orchestra II 3 2 1 MZK 3425 

MZK3610 Introduction to Music Technology 3 3 0 None 

MZK3902 Music Management 3 2 1 None 

MZK4800 Research in Music 3 2 1 None 

MZK4903 Industrial Training 6 0 6 Lecturer’s 
Approval 

MZK4949/ 
MZK4959 

Final Year Project/  
Bachelor Dissertation 

6 0 6 None 

 



Elective Courses (33 Credits) 
 
Note: 
 

Students can choose 21 credits from any courses in any sub area listed. Another 12 
credits can be choosen from any courses (degree level) from any local or international 
university with faculty’s permission. 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T PREREQUISITE 

MZK3002 Music and Child Development 3 2 1 None 

MZK3013 Introduction to Music Therapy 3 2 1 None 

MZK3005 Jazz Appreciation 3 3 0 None 

MZK3012 Music Heritage of the Country 3 3 0 None 

MZK3103 Music in Special Education 3 3 0 Tiada 

MZK3121 Musical Language II 3 2 1 MZK 3120 

MZK3125 Contemporary Music Language 3 3 0 None 

MZK3203 Performance Practice 3 3 0 None 

MZK3212 Twentieth Century and Contemporary 
Art Music 

3 2 1 None 

MZK3223 Music Awareness II 3 3 3 MZK 3222 

MZK3312 Musicianship II 3 2 1 MZK3311 

MZK3335 Instrumental Solo V 3 1 2 MZK 3334 

MZK3436 Choir I 3 2 1 None 

MZK3437 Choir II 3 1 2 MZK 3436 

MZK3438 Choir III 3 1 2 MZK3437 

MZK3439 Choir IV 3 2 1 MZK3438 

MZK3427 Orchestra III 3 2 1 MZK 3426 

MZK3428 Orchestra IV 3 2 1 MZK3427 

MZK3441 Ensamble Performance I 3 2 1 None 

MZK3442 Ensamble Performance II 3 2 1 MZK3441 

MZK3443 Ensamble Performance III 3 2 1 MZK 3442 

MZK3444 Ensamble Performance IV 3 2 1 MZK 3443 

MZK3605 Studio Recording Techniques 3 1 2 None 

MZK3611 Audio System  3 2 1 None 

MZK3713 MIDI and Digital Audio Theory 3 3 0 None 

MZK3714 Sequencing Software 3 2 1 None 

MZK3715 Desktop Music Publishing 3 2 1 None 

MZK3804 Teaching of Practical Music 3 2 1 None 

MZK3901 Music Industry 3 3 0 None 

MZK4300 Introduction to Jazz Improvisation 3 2 1 None 

MZK4401 Conducting Technique 3 2 1 None 

MZK4991 Lecture Recital 3 0 3 None 

 
Nota: Kr = Jam Kredit   K = Kuliah  A = Amali  T = Tutorial 
 
Important Notes: 
 

1. It is compulsory for students to take 2 credits of co-curriculum courses offered by the 
university. 

2. Students need to complete the english package as the table below:  
 

MUET Band  Graduation Requirements for 4-year programmes 

1 & 2 3 BBI + 3 CEL + 24 LAX points 

3 & 4 2 BBI + 2 CEL + 36 LAX points 

5 & 6 3 CEL + 36 LAX points 

 
 



Study Scheme 
 
1

ST
 YEAR: 1

ST 
SEMESTER 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK3120 Musical Language I 3 2 1 

MZK3222 Music Awareness I 3 3 0 

MZK3311 Musicianship I 3 2 1 

MZK3331 Instrumental Solo I 3 1 2 

BBI2423 Academic Interaction and Presentation 3 2 1 

MGM3101 Principles of Management 3 3 0 

 TOTAL 18 13 5 

 
1

ST
 YEAR: 2

ND
 SEMESTER 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK3332 Instrumental Solo II 3 1 2 

MZK3011 Music Cultures of the World 3 3 0 

MZK3010 Music Writing Skills  3 3 0 

SKP2101 Malaysian Nationhood 3 3 0 

BBI2424 Academic Writing 3 2 1 

MZK3123 Basic Composition 3 2 1 

 TOTAL 18 14 4 

 
2

ND
 YEAR: 1

ST
 SEMESTER 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK3001 Psychology and Sociology of Music 3 3 0 

MZK3124 Orchestration 3 2 1 

MZK 3333 Instrumental Solo III 3 1 2 

MZK 3425 Orchestra I 3 2 1 

SKP 2203 Islamic Civilisation and Asian Civilisation 2 2 0 

FCE 3204 Thinking Skills 2 2 0 

QKXXXXX Cocurriculum 1 0 1 

 TOTAL 17 12 5 

 
2

ND
 YEAR: 2

ND
 SEMESTER 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK3902 Music Management 3 2 1 

MZK3004 Music Critism 3 3 0 

MZK3334 Instrumental Solo IV 3 1 2 

MZK3426 Orchestra II 3 2 1 

SKP2204 Ethnic Relations 2 2 0 

MZK3610 Introduction to Music Technology 3 3 0 

QKXXXXX Cocurriculum 1 0 1 

 TOTAL 18 13 5 

 
3

RD
 YEAR: 1

ST 
SEMESTER 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK4800 Research in Music 3 2 1 

MGM3180 Basic Entrepreneurship 3 2 1 

PRT2008 Agriculture and Man 2 2 0 

 3 Elective courses 9   

 TOTAL 17   

 



3
RD

 YEAR: 2
ND

 SEMESTER 
 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK4949A/ 
MZK4959A 

Final Year Project/  
Bachelor Dissertation 

3 0 3 

 4 Elective courses 12   

 TOTAL 15   

 
4

TH 
SEMESTER: 1

ST
 SEMESTER 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK4949B/ 
MZK4959B 

Final Year Project/  
Bachelor Dissertation 

3 0 3 

 4 Elective courses 12   

 TOTAL 15   

 
4

TH 
SEMESTER: 2

ND
 SEMESTER 

 

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME Kr K A/T 

MZK4903 Industrial Training 6 0 6 

 TOTAL 6   

 
 
  


